

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 245 by Representative Marcelle

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 5, line 7, following "2017" insert "2"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 6, line 7, following "two hundred" and before "fifty" delete "and"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 6, line 18, following "two hundred" and before "fifty" delete "and"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 6, line 20, following "two hundred" delete "and" and change "fifty one" to "fifty-  
9 one"10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 6, line 21, following "hundred" and before "fifty" delete "and"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 6, line 22, following "seven hundred" delete "and" and change "fifty one" to "fifty-  
14 one"15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 6, line 23, change "twenty four" to "twenty- four"17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 6, line 25, following "five hundred" and before "one" delete "and"19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 6, line 26, change "thirty six" to "thirty-six"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1022 On page 7, line 1, following "hundred" delete "and"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1124 On page 7, line 2, following "nine hundred" change "and ninety nine" to "ninety-nine" and  
25 change "forty eight" to "forty-eight"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1227 On page 7, line 20, following "(2)" delete "Each time an installment agreement payment is  
28 made" and change "the" to "The"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 22, following "agreement" and before "." insert "each time an installment  
3 agreement payment is made"